oriective		12-	28-1998		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	126			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	H 1 MMB 74 L	KE	0867222		
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD	OMMISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND TRA	ADEMARKS: NTS OR COPY THEF	REOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEY	NG PARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNORS(S)):	1		
1. Niels DYBDAL	אס		Soren Christian E Hans HEMMING		
Christen HEDEGAAFKim Skovgard JENSE			6. Kjeld MOSELUN		
5. Kim Skovgard JENSEN 6. Kjeld MOSELUND 7. 8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	MRD 9-3	-98	D? ☐YES ☑NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNAME: Eskofot Digital C	NEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTÉREST:			
ADDRESS: Sydvestvej	100, DK-2600 Glostro	ıp, DENMARK			
	EYANCE (DOCUMEN	NT):	NO copies of same Assi	gnment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
document)	5				4 151 1 00
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F MWHOLE	PART INTE	1997	C. DATE: December 1,	4 and November 28,
CHANGE OF NA	ME TVERIFIE	D TRANSLATION	COB	RECTION	
SECURITY	MERGER				
EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFÉR					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P	PAT NO.(S). OTHER			☐YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1 ⁸¹ INVENTOR
series code/serial		if not in item 1			If not in item 1
no 08/952,309	242901		i, aloi <u>, par</u> e		SETULVIEK COMPANIA CO DE DIGIII
5. Name & Address of		spondence	6. NUMBER INVO	VED:	
	ent Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PATS: 0 = TOTAL 1		
Pillsbury Madison & S			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property G			ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 NEW YORK AVE					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	0005-3918		8 IE ABOVE EEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE
5.5 ATTY DKT:				TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 242901	P19	9600595US	UNDER ORDER N		242901
MATTER NO.	CL	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
				40	E spec Fee
9. STATEMENT AND	SIGNATURE.				. 2.
To the best of my kr the original docume	nowledge and belief, t	he foregoing informa		ct and any attached co	py is a true copy of
10. Total number of pages including this					
(Vactory)			cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L (do not nie dup. Co	vei Sileet)	8
Signature S Attorney: David W. Brinkman					
Attorney: <u>David W. E</u> Reg. No. 20817	ZITIKITIAN		- Date: Septembe	r 3, 1998	2
Atty/Sec: DWB/kpc	TEL: (202)	861-3033) 822-0944	E

PA\$ENT

REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0929

	03-	18-1998/	01R 79523	ec'd PCT/PT0 1 09 58) Do not use f	9 FEB 1998	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		AL PHANCE	VER SHEET	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS	
		0665648	ATENTS ONLY		lealed	
TO THE ASSISTANT C	OMA 🍴 🎵 JANG	('Y' P'I'I') O WAN IW	AUEMARKS:		2/17/99	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD			NTS OR COPY THERE	OF.		
NAME OF CONVEYI Niels DYBDAL	IG PARTY(IES) (AS	SSIGNORS(S)):	2. Soren Christian EL	ı	1	
3. Christen HEDEGAAR	n		4. Hans HEMMINGSI		ì	
5. Kim Skovgard JENSEN			6. Kjeld MOSELUND			
7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO						
, ,		,			,	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG						
NAME: Eskofot Digital (raphic Systems Ap	S			į	
ADDRESS: Sydvestveg	100, DK-2600 Glos	strup, DENMARK				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? TYES	MINO			
3. NATURE OF CONV			2			
			e copies of same Assign	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)						
	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE		DATE: December 1,4	and November 28,	
			1997		Ī	
CHANGE OF NA	AE MEDIEIE	ED TRANSLATION	ì			
SECURITY	WE WERGE		Ĺ			
EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH MOTE IF DAT	ES ON DECLADATION	LAND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER				ES ON DECLARATION	ן אוא א	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P				YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR	
series code/serial		if not in item 1	'		If not in item, 1	
no						
08/952,309	242901					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence				. <u> </u>		
	Party to Whom Corr		6. NUMBER INVOLV			
Concerning Docume	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed		APPLNS 1 + PAT	S: 0 = TOTAL 1	(04)	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP		APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup		APPLNS 1 + PAT	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581) F	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W.		APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581) E	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. 'OWER		APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581) E	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. 'OWER		APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5	E	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup tUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918	f: `	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE YUMBER: 03-3975	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. TOWER 1005-3918	99600595US	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU AT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE YUMBER: 03-3975 242901	
Concerning Docume Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. TOWER 1005-3918	f: `	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE YUMBER: 03-3975	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. TOWER 1005-3918	99600595US	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU AT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE YUMBER: 03-3975 242901	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	99600595US	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU AT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE YUMBER: 03-3975 242901	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. TOWER 2005-3918 P1 C	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO JUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup tUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief,	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT. 7. AMOU AT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup tUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief,	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup tUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief,	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO JUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup tUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief,	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS. INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO JUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief.	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS. INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 242901 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND: To the best of my know the original docume	Party to Whom Corr nt Should be Mailed utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 0005-3918 P1 C SIGNATURE. owledge and belief.	99600595US LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOU NT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS. INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	S: 0 = TOTAL 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 41638 CLIENT NO. I and any attached cop pages including this tents and document ar sheet) 9, 1998	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 242901 MATTER NO.	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-814K 11/1997

Picase return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pilitbury Madison & Surro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt.			
	, va	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONP</u>	ROVISIONAL AF	<u> PL</u>	ICATION		
each of t	In consideration of the sum the undersigned, to wit	of Ten Dollars (\$10 00) an	nd oth	er good and valuable consideration paid to		
REFRE	(1) DYBDAL, Niels		(4)	HEMMINGSEN, Hans		
NAME(S) INVENTO		ian	(5)	JENSEN, Kim Skovgård		
INFVIO	(3) HEDEGAARD, Christ	en	[J] ×	box if continued on page 2		
the recei assign(s	pt and sufficiency of which are hereb) and transfer(s) unto:	y acknowledged by the ur	nders	igned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),		
	Eskofot Digital G	raphic Systems ApS	;			
INSERT NAME(S)	of Sydvestvej 100					
ASSIGNED A ADDRE	DK-2600 Glostrup,	lostrup, DENMARK				
(hereina U.S.C. 1 thereof;	fter designated "ASSIGNEE") the en 00, in the invention and all application and all resulting patents, known as	tire right, title and interest ins including any and all di	for th	e United States of America as defined in 35 ns, continuations, substitutes, and reissues		
TITLE OF	A method of alignin	g images to be sca	nnec	and a scanning apparatus for		
	such alignment			ers Patent of the United States of America		
NOTE → - (Complete line A, B a	W., [A]	<u> </u>	filed			
success title in ar NOTE	ter act on behalf or said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned herel ors, assigns and legal representative nd to the invention hereby transferred The undersigned hereby au	by agree(s) to testify and e es, deemed essential by A d. hthorize(s) Cushman Darb	execut SSIG v & C	the United States Commissioner of Patents Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ey of record in said application shall te any papers for ASSIGNEE, its INEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and fushman Intellectual Property Group of ridentification necessary or desirable for		
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGN	NE D	WATNESSES		
1)	Niels Dybdal	1097 due:	مراك	what a company		
Name:						
2)	Søren Christian Ell	in the season con	4	Chr. CBa		
Name:						
3)	Christen Hedegaard	1647		E G " ACC.		
Name:	-	,	· .			
4)	Hans Hermingsen	4/129 - proves	1790	my in porting		
Name:		1/1/	F			
5)	Kim Skovgård Jensen	1 grown th	luc	- Committee		
Name:		1				
IF ADD	ITIONAL INVENTORS chack boy [X and continue on nace	5			

CDC-114 546

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) MOSELUND, Kjeld	(11)
(7)	(12)
(8)	(13)
(9)	(14)
(10)	(15)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6) Name:	Kjeld Moselund		WITNESSES COL
7) Name:			
8) Name:			
9) Name:			
10) Name:			
11) Name:			
12) Name:			
13) Name:			
14) Name:			
15) Name:			

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

CDC-114 9796

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0932